corporate or persons falling under the provisions of section 186 of the Act;- Not 
Applicable

18. Alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the 
Company- The authorised share capital of Company was increased from INR 
65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty five Crore only) comprising 65,00,00,000 Equity Shares of 
INR 1/- (Rupee one) each to INR 1000,00,00,000/- (One Thousand Crore only) comprising 
of 1000,00,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 1/- (Rupee one) each and consequently existing 
Clause 5 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company was altered relating to the